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From: Cindy Wilson
To: Acontente@ripuc.state.ri.us ;  Adalessandro@puc.state.ri.us;  albertrc@optimum.net;  
anault@puc.state.ri.us ;  Celia.obrien@nationalgrid.com;  Cwilson@puc.state.ri.us ;  
dmacrae@riag.ri.gov;  dshah@puc.state.ri.us ;  Dstearns@ripuc.state.ri.us ;  IFRTruck35@mac.com;  
jallaire@pud-ri.org;  jkeoughjr@keoughsweeney.com ;  jlanni@ripuc.state.ri.us ;  jmunoz@riag.ri.gov;  
Joanne.scanlon@us.ngrid.com;  Kelly.Mahoney@governor.ri.gov;  Lmassaro@puc.state.ri.us;  
Lwold@riag.state.ri.us;  Michael@McElroyLawOffice.com;  mkirkwood@pud-ri.org;  
nucci@puc.state.ri.us ;  rozrustigian@rustigianrugs.com;  Sscialabba@ripuc.state.ri.us;  
thomas.teehan@us.ngrid.com;  Tkogut@ripuc.state.ri.us ;  wlblaw@verizon.net
Date: 9/20/2012 10:45:10 AM
Subject: Fwd: RE: Your 9/10/2012 letter to Mr. Green re: RIPUC Docket 4237 - 

Luly, Please add this to the docket with the others from today.  I have included the service list on this.  
Thanks, Cindy

Cynthia G. Wilson-Frias
Senior Legal Counsel
Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission
89 Jefferson Boulevard
Warwick, RI 02888
Tel: 401-780-2147
Fax: 401-941-1691

>>> "Bouford, James D. (Augusta, ME-US)" <jbouford@trcsolutions.com> 09/20/12 11:37 AM >>>
Dear Mr. Holmes,

Due to Mr. Voigtsberger adding my name, and that of Mr. Chuck DeNardo, to his list of people to whom 
he sent his earlier email, we have become unwantedly associated with this issue. Mr. DeNardo is the 
Chair, and I am the vice-Chair of an Institute of Electrical and Electronics Engineers Working Group 
developing a Guide to be used to address the identification and correction of what has commonly been 
called stray and contact voltage. We, individually and as officials of that working Group, take no position 
on the matter before either the Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission or the Maryland Public Service 
Commission. The work we do within the Working Group will not specify specific brands of equipment or 
material to be utilized in identification or remediation of stray and contact voltages. I respectfully request 
that our names be removed from the mailing lists that are associated with this issue.

My deepest sympathies go out to the Greens, the Lanes and to all the other families that have lost loved 
ones to the presence of contact voltage in publicly accessible places. While it is impossible to imagine the 
grief of these families, I can assure you that those of us who are directly involved with designing, building 
and maintaining the electric delivery systems are greatly touched by this grief and are dedicated to the 
elimination of those conditions that have led to such tragic outcomes. I believe that the efforts of the 
Working Group will help all those involved with the delivery and use of electric energy to achieve your 
stated goal of providing "the best and most thorough protection available."

Respectfully yours,

James Bouford

James D. Bouford, PE
Manager Power System Studies
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TRC Engineers, LLC.
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249 Western Avenue
Augusta, ME 04330
T: 207.430.0731 | F: 207.621.7001 | C: 207.332.5313

LinkedIn<http://www.linkedin.com/company/trc-companies-inc> | 
Twitter<http://twitter.com/TRC_Companies> | Blog<http://blog.trcsolutions.com/> | 
Flickr<http://www.flickr.com/photos/trcsolutions/> | www.trcsolutions.com<http://www.trcsolutions.com>

From: George Holmes [mailto:gholmes@core-online.org] 
Sent: Wednesday, September 19, 2012 4:45 PM
To: mvoigtsberger@premierlocatingllc.com 
Cc: mmakely@premierlocatingllc.com; vmarchese@premierlocatingllc.com; 
msabatino@premierlocatingllc.com; jokeefe@premierlocatingllc.com; oag@oag.state.md.us; 
contactus@riag.ri.gov; egermani@puc.state.ri.us; AFRIEDMAN@ftc.gov; AFRIEDMAN@ftc.gov; 
Chuck.DeNardo@we-energies.com; Chuck.DeNardo@we-energies.com; Bouford, James D. (Augusta, 
ME-US); bob.johnson@L-3com.com; cwilson@puc.state.ri.us; peter.arbour@willbros.com 
Subject: Your 9/10/2012 letter to Mr. Green re: RIPUC Docket 4237 -
Importance: High

Dear Mr. Voigtsberger

Attached is our response to your 9/10/2012 letter to Mr. Anthony Green regarding the Rhode Island 
Public Utilities Commission Docket No. 4237

George Holmes
Executive Director & C.O.O.
CORE-Congress of Racial Equality
Tel: (212)598-4000 Fax: (212)598-4141
email: gholmes@core-online.org<mailto:gholmes@core-online.org>
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CC: jbouford@trcsolutions.com


